

102345404

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co., L.P.A.

P.O. Box 99839

Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839

Telephone: (216) 241-6700

Docket No.: 16-325

2003

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

1-8-03

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof as follows:

Conveying Party:

Nottingham-Spirk Design Associates, Inc.

Receiving Party:

Saybrook Products, L.L.C.

Address:

26201 Richmond Road

Bedford Heights, Ohio 44146

Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

t hereby certify that this paper is heing oncound the U.S. Postal Service as 1st Class Mait addressed on Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Coyun or

Date of Execution:

May 9, 2002

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Please record against:

Registration No(s):

Application No(s):

76/312,433

No. of Trademark(s): _

No. of Application(s): 1

_ The assignee is not domiciled in the U.S. and has designated the firm of Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke as its domestic representative.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordal fees is enclosed. Please charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 23-0630.

To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please correspond with Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher& Heinke at the above address.

01/22/2003 DBYRNE

YRNE 00000111 76312433

01 FC:8521 \

40.00 DF

Respectfully submitted,

Idan D Hlovko

Registration No. 29,076

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOTTINGHAM-SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having an office and place of business at 11310 Juniper Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44106 (hereinafter NOTTINGHAM-SPIRK) is the record owner of United States Application Serial No. 76/312,433, filed September 14, 2001 for the trademark FACIALIZER and

WHEREAS SAYBROOK PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business at 11310 Juniper Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44106 (hereinafter SAYBROOK) is a successor to the business of NOTTINGHAM and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark application Serial No. 76/312,433; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NOTTINGHAM does hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAYBROOK, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark and in and to the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the goods and/or services on or for which the mark has been used by NOTTINGHAM, along with the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NOTTINGHAM has caused this assignment to

_____ day of May, 2002. be executed this _

> NOTTINGHAM-SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC.

John R. Nottingham Co-President

STATE OF OHIO

SS

)

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

This $\frac{9^{44}}{2}$ day of May, 2002, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0790



1-6-03

To Whom It May Concern:

I am responding to the three concerns for the mark with the serial number: 76/432728. The letter requested a drawing that I have enclosed with the way I wish to identify the mark. It also contains my name and address.

The examining attorney asked for more specificity for the mark. Therefore, I would like it to say the mark is for: "Computer software for converting organizational and workforce performance measures into line, box and button graphs in international class 9."

Finally, the examining attorney wanted to know who would own the mark. I would like it to be owned by myself, Keith Denton, an individual, and citizen of the United States.

Sincerely,

D. Keith Denton

EXAMINING ATTORNEY: CHRISTOPHER L. BUONGIDIZNO LAW OFFICE 109

Kdenton & civid3.com

APPLICANTS INFO:

Keith Denton 4359 W Forest Ridge Rd Battlefield, MO 65619-9605

RECORDED: 01/08/2003

MARK:

QUICKSTATUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0792